0.00

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Corydon E. Morris	05/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUMMINS INC.	
Street Address:	1900 McKinley Avenue	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	47201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11743956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 585-8000

Email: rgrant@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP
Address Line 1: 401 9TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	740270-2979
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean A. Pryor

Total Attachments: 2

source=740270_2979_Assignment#page1.tif source=740270_2979_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0988

500299346

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Corydon E. Morris of 9085 W Georgetown Road, Columbus, Indiana 47201; hereby sell and convey unto Cummins Inc., an Indiana corporation, having offices at 1900 McKinley Avenue, Columbus, Indiana 47201, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention in

FUEL INJECTOR ASSEMBLY WITH INJECTOR SEAL RETENTION

described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on this date, it being the only application so entitled executed by us on this date, and in and to all Letters Patent, of the United States and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said Cummins Inc., its successors and assigns, and we agree that we will, without additional compensation, but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said Cummins Inc., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

10552032.1

PATENT REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0989

Signed and sealed this // h day of May 2007.
Conydon & Morrisa
Corydon E. Morris
State of INDIANA)
County of BARHOCOMEW)
On this day of Company, 2007, appeared Corydon E. Morris, personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.
(SEAL) My Commission expires Sept. 18 2014.

10552032.1

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0990